
District Registered
Voters Voters Cast % Turnout

County
Electionwide

Vote Center 529,510 26,358 4.98%
Vote by Mail 529,510 206,365 38.97%

Electionwide - Total 529,510 232,723 43.95%

Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0 N/A

Vote by Mail 0 0 N/A
Cumulative - Total 0 0 N/A
County - Total 529,510 232,723 43.95%

Vote Center 529,510 26,358 4.98%
Vote by Mail 529,510 206,365 38.97%

United States 
Representative

5th Congressional 
District

Vote Center 82,462 4,067 4.93%
Vote by Mail 82,462 40,844 49.53%

5th Congressional District - 
Total 82,462 44,911 54.46%

13th Congressional 
District

Vote Center 37,320 2,205 5.91%
Vote by Mail 37,320 11,968 32.07%

13th Congressional District - 
Total 37,320 14,173 37.98%

20th Congressional 
District

Vote Center 131,723 6,936 5.27%
Vote by Mail 131,723 60,300 45.78%

November 4 2025 
Fresno County

Statewide Special Election
SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF VOTES
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District Registered
Voters Voters Cast % Turnout

20th Congressional District - 
Total 131,723 67,236 51.04%

21st Congressional 
District

Vote Center 278,005 13,150 4.73%
Vote by Mail 278,005 93,253 33.54%

21st Congressional District - 
Total 278,005 106,403 38.27%

Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0 N/A

Vote by Mail 0 0 N/A
Cumulative - Total 0 0 N/A
United States Representative 
- Total 529,510 232,723 43.95%

Vote Center 529,510 26,358 4.98%
Vote by Mail 529,510 206,365 38.97%

State Senator
12th Senatorial 

District
Vote Center 233,238 11,709 5.02%

Vote by Mail 233,238 109,060 46.76%
12th Senatorial District - 
Total 233,238 120,769 51.78%

14th Senatorial 
District

Vote Center 286,940 13,947 4.86%
Vote by Mail 286,940 93,059 32.43%

14th Senatorial District - 
Total 286,940 107,006 37.29%

16th Senatorial 
District

Vote Center 9,332 702 7.52%
Vote by Mail 9,332 4,246 45.50%

16th Senatorial District - 
Total 9,332 4,948 53.02%

Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0 N/A

12/4/2025 1:16:30 PMPage: 2 of 25



District Registered
Voters Voters Cast % Turnout

Vote by Mail 0 0 N/A
Cumulative - Total 0 0 N/A
State Senator - Total 529,510 232,723 43.95%

Vote Center 529,510 26,358 4.98%
Vote by Mail 529,510 206,365 38.97%

Member of the 
State Assembly

8th Assembly District
Vote Center 212,210 10,706 5.05%

Vote by Mail 212,210 101,367 47.77%
8th Assembly District - Total 212,210 112,073 52.81%

27th Assembly 
District

Vote Center 67,167 3,585 5.34%
Vote by Mail 67,167 22,702 33.80%

27th Assembly District - Total 67,167 26,287 39.14%

31st Assembly 
District

Vote Center 228,355 10,496 4.60%
Vote by Mail 228,355 73,713 32.28%

31st Assembly District - Total 228,355 84,209 36.88%

33rd Assembly 
District

Vote Center 21,778 1,571 7.21%
Vote by Mail 21,778 8,583 39.41%

33rd Assembly District - Total 21,778 10,154 46.63%

Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0 N/A

Vote by Mail 0 0 N/A
Cumulative - Total 0 0 N/A
Member of the State 
Assembly - Total 529,510 232,723 43.95%

Vote Center 529,510 26,358 4.98%
Vote by Mail 529,510 206,365 38.97%

County Supervisor
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District Registered
Voters Voters Cast % Turnout

1st Supervisorial 
District

Vote Center 92,531 4,520 4.88%
Vote by Mail 92,531 29,886 32.30%

1st Supervisorial District - 
Total 92,531 34,406 37.18%

2nd Supervisorial 
District

Vote Center 126,110 6,056 4.80%
Vote by Mail 126,110 58,889 46.70%

2nd Supervisorial District - 
Total 126,110 64,945 51.50%

3rd Supervisorial 
District

Vote Center 85,126 4,041 4.75%
Vote by Mail 85,126 25,266 29.68%

3rd Supervisorial District - 
Total 85,126 29,307 34.43%

4th Supervisorial 
District

Vote Center 94,666 4,798 5.07%
Vote by Mail 94,666 33,406 35.29%

4th Supervisorial District - 
Total 94,666 38,204 40.36%

5th Supervisorial 
District

Vote Center 131,077 6,943 5.30%
Vote by Mail 131,077 58,918 44.95%

5th Supervisorial District - 
Total 131,077 65,861 50.25%

Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0 N/A

Vote by Mail 0 0 N/A
Cumulative - Total 0 0 N/A
County Supervisor - Total 529,510 232,723 43.95%

Vote Center 529,510 26,358 4.98%
Vote by Mail 529,510 206,365 38.97%
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District Registered
Voters Voters Cast % Turnout

City
City of Fresno

Vote Center 276,734 13,041 4.71%
Vote by Mail 276,734 101,273 36.60%

City of Fresno - Total 276,734 114,314 41.31%

City of Coalinga
Vote Center 6,293 366 5.82%

Vote by Mail 6,293 2,147 34.12%
City of Coalinga - Total 6,293 2,513 39.93%

City of Firebaugh
Vote Center 3,547 260 7.33%

Vote by Mail 3,547 870 24.53%
City of Firebaugh - Total 3,547 1,130 31.86%

City of Fowler
Vote Center 4,424 166 3.75%

Vote by Mail 4,424 1,784 40.33%
City of Fowler - Total 4,424 1,950 44.08%

City of Kingsburg
Vote Center 8,106 622 7.67%

Vote by Mail 8,106 3,716 45.84%
City of Kingsburg - Total 8,106 4,338 53.52%

City of Kerman
Vote Center 7,947 561 7.06%

Vote by Mail 7,947 2,459 30.94%
City of Kerman - Total 7,947 3,020 38.00%

City of Parlier
Vote Center 5,397 193 3.58%

Vote by Mail 5,397 1,341 24.85%
City of Parlier - Total 5,397 1,534 28.42%

City of Reedley
Vote Center 12,042 842 6.99%

Vote by Mail 12,042 4,176 34.68%
City of Reedley - Total 12,042 5,018 41.67%

City of Sanger
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District Registered
Voters Voters Cast % Turnout

Vote Center 13,539 611 4.51%
Vote by Mail 13,539 4,832 35.69%

City of Sanger - Total 13,539 5,443 40.20%

City of Selma
Vote Center 11,520 695 6.03%

Vote by Mail 11,520 3,792 32.92%
City of Selma - Total 11,520 4,487 38.95%

City of Huron
Vote Center 1,400 23 1.64%

Vote by Mail 1,400 362 25.86%
City of Huron - Total 1,400 385 27.50%

City of Mendota
Vote Center 3,385 229 6.77%

Vote by Mail 3,385 680 20.09%
City of Mendota - Total 3,385 909 26.85%

City of Orange Cove
Vote Center 3,503 100 2.85%

Vote by Mail 3,503 832 23.75%
City of Orange Cove - Total 3,503 932 26.61%

City of San Joaquin
Vote Center 1,100 93 8.45%

Vote by Mail 1,100 290 26.36%
City of San Joaquin - Total 1,100 383 34.82%

City of Clovis
Vote Center 79,020 3,873 4.90%

Vote by Mail 79,020 36,466 46.15%
City of Clovis - Total 79,020 40,339 51.05%

Unincorporated
Vote Center 91,553 4,683 5.12%

Vote by Mail 91,553 41,345 45.16%
Unincorporated - Total 91,553 46,028 50.27%

Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0 N/A

Vote by Mail 0 0 N/A
Cumulative - Total 0 0 N/A
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District Registered
Voters Voters Cast % Turnout

City - Total 529,510 232,723 43.95%
Vote Center 529,510 26,358 4.98%

Vote by Mail 529,510 206,365 38.97%
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Del Rey Comm Serv, ST (Vote for  1)   **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy
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County
Electionwide

Vote Center 9 496 0 0
Vote by Mail 174 496 17 1

Electionwide - Total 183 496 17 1
Cumulative

Vote Center 0 0 0 0
Vote by Mail 0 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0
County - Total 183 496 17 1

United States 
Representative

21st Congressional District
Vote Center 9 496 0 0

Vote by Mail 174 496 17 1
21st Congressional District - 

Total 183 496 17 1

Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0 0 0

Vote by Mail 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0

United States Representative 
- Total 183 496 17 1

State Senator
14th Senatorial District

Vote Center 9 496 0 0
Vote by Mail 174 496 17 1

14th Senatorial District - 
Total 183 496 17 1

Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0 0 0
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County
Electionwide

Vote Center 2 22.22% 2 22.22%
Vote by Mail 56 35.90% 56 35.90%

Electionwide - Total 58 35.15% 58 35.15%
Cumulative

Vote Center 0 0
Vote by Mail 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 58 35.15% 58 35.15%

United States 
Representative

21st Congressional District
Vote Center 2 22.22% 2 22.22%

Vote by Mail 56 35.90% 56 35.90%
21st Congressional District - 

Total
58 35.15% 58 35.15%

Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0

Vote by Mail 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

United States Representative 
- Total

58 35.15% 58 35.15%

State Senator
14th Senatorial District

Vote Center 2 22.22% 2 22.22%
Vote by Mail 56 35.90% 56 35.90%

14th Senatorial District - 
Total

58 35.15% 58 35.15%

Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0
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County
Electionwide

Vote Center 5 55.56% 0 0.00% 9 0
Vote by Mail 44 28.21% 0 0.00% 156 0

Electionwide - Total 49 29.70% 0 0.00% 165 0
Cumulative

Vote Center 0 0 0 0
Vote by Mail 0 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0
County - Total 49 29.70% 0 0.00% 165 0

United States 
Representative

21st Congressional District
Vote Center 5 55.56% 0 0.00% 9 0

Vote by Mail 44 28.21% 0 0.00% 156 0
21st Congressional District - 

Total
49 29.70% 0 0.00% 165 0

Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0 0 0

Vote by Mail 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0

United States Representative 
- Total

49 29.70% 0 0.00% 165 0

State Senator
14th Senatorial District

Vote Center 5 55.56% 0 0.00% 9 0
Vote by Mail 44 28.21% 0 0.00% 156 0

14th Senatorial District - 
Total

49 29.70% 0 0.00% 165 0

Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0 0 0
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Vote by Mail 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0

State Senator - Total 183 496 17 1
Member of the State 

Assembly
31st Assembly District

Vote Center 9 496 0 0
Vote by Mail 174 496 17 1

31st Assembly District - Total 183 496 17 1
Cumulative

Vote Center 0 0 0 0
Vote by Mail 0 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0
Member of the State 

Assembly - Total 183 496 17 1

County Supervisor
4th Supervisorial District

Vote Center 9 496 0 0
Vote by Mail 174 496 17 1

4th Supervisorial District - 
Total 183 496 17 1

Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0 0 0

Vote by Mail 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor - Total 183 496 17 1
City

Unincorporated
Vote Center 9 496 0 0

Vote by Mail 174 496 17 1
Unincorporated - Total 183 496 17 1

Cumulative
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Vote by Mail 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

State Senator - Total 58 35.15% 58 35.15%
Member of the State 

Assembly
31st Assembly District

Vote Center 2 22.22% 2 22.22%
Vote by Mail 56 35.90% 56 35.90%

31st Assembly District - Total 58 35.15% 58 35.15%
Cumulative

Vote Center 0 0
Vote by Mail 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
Member of the State 

Assembly - Total
58 35.15% 58 35.15%

County Supervisor
4th Supervisorial District

Vote Center 2 22.22% 2 22.22%
Vote by Mail 56 35.90% 56 35.90%

4th Supervisorial District - 
Total

58 35.15% 58 35.15%

Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0

Vote by Mail 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County Supervisor - Total 58 35.15% 58 35.15%
City

Unincorporated
Vote Center 2 22.22% 2 22.22%

Vote by Mail 56 35.90% 56 35.90%
Unincorporated - Total 58 35.15% 58 35.15%

Cumulative
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Vote by Mail 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0

State Senator - Total 49 29.70% 0 0.00% 165 0
Member of the State 

Assembly
31st Assembly District

Vote Center 5 55.56% 0 0.00% 9 0
Vote by Mail 44 28.21% 0 0.00% 156 0

31st Assembly District - Total 49 29.70% 0 0.00% 165 0
Cumulative

Vote Center 0 0 0 0
Vote by Mail 0 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0
Member of the State 

Assembly - Total
49 29.70% 0 0.00% 165 0

County Supervisor
4th Supervisorial District

Vote Center 5 55.56% 0 0.00% 9 0
Vote by Mail 44 28.21% 0 0.00% 156 0

4th Supervisorial District - 
Total

49 29.70% 0 0.00% 165 0

Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0 0 0

Vote by Mail 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor - Total 49 29.70% 0 0.00% 165 0
City

Unincorporated
Vote Center 5 55.56% 0 0.00% 9 0

Vote by Mail 44 28.21% 0 0.00% 156 0
Unincorporated - Total 49 29.70% 0 0.00% 165 0

Cumulative
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Vote Center 0 0 0 0
Vote by Mail 0 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0
City - Total 183 496 17 1
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Vote Center 0 0
Vote by Mail 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
City - Total 58 35.15% 58 35.15%
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Vote Center 0 0 0 0
Vote by Mail 0 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0
City - Total 49 29.70% 0 0.00% 165 0
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Proposition 50 (Vote for  1)   **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

District Tim
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County
Electionwide

Vote Center 26,358 529,510 5 1
Vote by Mail 206,365 529,510 296 20

Electionwide - Total 232,723 529,510 301 21
Cumulative

Vote Center 0 0 0 0
Vote by Mail 0 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0
County - Total 232,723 529,510 301 21

United States 
Representative

5th Congressional District
Vote Center 4,067 82,462 0 0

Vote by Mail 40,844 82,462 58 4
5th Congressional District - 

Total 44,911 82,462 58 4

13th Congressional District
Vote Center 2,205 37,320 0 0

Vote by Mail 11,968 37,320 12 0
13th Congressional District - 

Total 14,173 37,320 12 0

20th Congressional District
Vote Center 6,936 131,723 1 0

Vote by Mail 60,300 131,723 69 1
20th Congressional District - 

Total 67,236 131,723 70 1

21st Congressional District
Vote Center 13,150 278,005 4 1

Vote by Mail 93,253 278,005 157 15
21st Congressional District - 

Total 106,403 278,005 161 16

District YE
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County
Electionwide

Vote Center 12,696 48.18% 13,656 51.82% 26,352
Vote by Mail 108,660 52.74% 97,389 47.26% 206,049

Electionwide - Total 121,356 52.22% 111,045 47.78% 232,401
Cumulative

Vote Center 0 0 0
Vote by Mail 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 121,356 52.22% 111,045 47.78% 232,401

United States 
Representative

5th Congressional District
Vote Center 1,486 36.54% 2,581 63.46% 4,067

Vote by Mail 18,626 45.67% 22,156 54.33% 40,782
5th Congressional District - 

Total
20,112 44.84% 24,737 55.16% 44,849

13th Congressional District
Vote Center 1,209 54.83% 996 45.17% 2,205

Vote by Mail 6,208 51.92% 5,748 48.08% 11,956
13th Congressional District - 

Total
7,417 52.38% 6,744 47.62% 14,161

20th Congressional District
Vote Center 2,094 30.19% 4,841 69.81% 6,935

Vote by Mail 24,662 40.95% 35,568 59.05% 60,230
20th Congressional District - 

Total
26,756 39.84% 40,409 60.16% 67,165

21st Congressional District
Vote Center 7,907 60.15% 5,238 39.85% 13,145

Vote by Mail 59,164 63.56% 33,917 36.44% 93,081
21st Congressional District - 

Total
67,071 63.14% 39,155 36.86% 106,226
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Electionwide
Vote Center 0

Vote by Mail 0
Electionwide - Total 0

Cumulative
Vote Center 0

Vote by Mail 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 0
United States 
Representative

5th Congressional District
Vote Center 0

Vote by Mail 0
5th Congressional District - 

Total
0

13th Congressional District
Vote Center 0

Vote by Mail 0
13th Congressional District - 

Total
0

20th Congressional District
Vote Center 0

Vote by Mail 0
20th Congressional District - 

Total
0

21st Congressional District
Vote Center 0

Vote by Mail 0
21st Congressional District - 

Total
0
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Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0 0 0

Vote by Mail 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0

United States Representative 
- Total 232,723 529,510 301 21

State Senator
12th Senatorial District

Vote Center 11,709 233,238 2 0
Vote by Mail 109,060 233,238 137 8

12th Senatorial District - 
Total 120,769 233,238 139 8

14th Senatorial District
Vote Center 13,947 286,940 3 1

Vote by Mail 93,059 286,940 150 12
14th Senatorial District - 

Total 107,006 286,940 153 13

16th Senatorial District
Vote Center 702 9,332 0 0

Vote by Mail 4,246 9,332 9 0
16th Senatorial District - 

Total 4,948 9,332 9 0

Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0 0 0

Vote by Mail 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0

State Senator - Total 232,723 529,510 301 21
Member of the State 

Assembly
8th Assembly District

Vote Center 10,706 212,210 0 0
Vote by Mail 101,367 212,210 125 6

8th Assembly District - Total 112,073 212,210 125 6
27th Assembly District

District YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0 0

Vote by Mail 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

United States Representative 
- Total

121,356 52.22% 111,045 47.78% 232,401

State Senator
12th Senatorial District

Vote Center 4,007 34.23% 7,700 65.77% 11,707
Vote by Mail 48,292 44.34% 60,623 55.66% 108,915

12th Senatorial District - 
Total

52,299 43.36% 68,323 56.64% 120,622

14th Senatorial District
Vote Center 8,543 61.27% 5,400 38.73% 13,943

Vote by Mail 59,019 63.53% 33,878 36.47% 92,897
14th Senatorial District - 

Total
67,562 63.24% 39,278 36.76% 106,840

16th Senatorial District
Vote Center 146 20.80% 556 79.20% 702

Vote by Mail 1,349 31.84% 2,888 68.16% 4,237
16th Senatorial District - 

Total
1,495 30.27% 3,444 69.73% 4,939

Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0 0

Vote by Mail 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

State Senator - Total 121,356 52.22% 111,045 47.78% 232,401
Member of the State 

Assembly
8th Assembly District

Vote Center 3,501 32.70% 7,205 67.30% 10,706
Vote by Mail 43,812 43.28% 57,424 56.72% 101,236

8th Assembly District - Total 47,313 42.27% 64,629 57.73% 111,942
27th Assembly District
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Cumulative
Vote Center 0

Vote by Mail 0
Cumulative - Total 0

United States Representative 
- Total

0

State Senator
12th Senatorial District

Vote Center 0
Vote by Mail 0

12th Senatorial District - 
Total

0

14th Senatorial District
Vote Center 0

Vote by Mail 0
14th Senatorial District - 

Total
0

16th Senatorial District
Vote Center 0

Vote by Mail 0
16th Senatorial District - 

Total
0

Cumulative
Vote Center 0

Vote by Mail 0
Cumulative - Total 0

State Senator - Total 0
Member of the State 

Assembly
8th Assembly District

Vote Center 0
Vote by Mail 0

8th Assembly District - Total 0
27th Assembly District
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Vote Center 3,585 67,167 2 0
Vote by Mail 22,702 67,167 37 4

27th Assembly District - Total 26,287 67,167 39 4
31st Assembly District

Vote Center 10,496 228,355 3 1
Vote by Mail 73,713 228,355 116 9

31st Assembly District - Total 84,209 228,355 119 10
33rd Assembly District

Vote Center 1,571 21,778 0 0
Vote by Mail 8,583 21,778 18 1

33rd Assembly District - Total 10,154 21,778 18 1
Cumulative

Vote Center 0 0 0 0
Vote by Mail 0 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0
Member of the State 

Assembly - Total 232,723 529,510 301 21

County Supervisor
1st Supervisorial District

Vote Center 4,520 92,531 3 1
Vote by Mail 29,886 92,531 47 8

1st Supervisorial District - 
Total 34,406 92,531 50 9

2nd Supervisorial District
Vote Center 6,056 126,110 1 0

Vote by Mail 58,889 126,110 82 6
2nd Supervisorial District - 

Total 64,945 126,110 83 6

3rd Supervisorial District
Vote Center 4,041 85,126 0 0

Vote by Mail 25,266 85,126 47 2
3rd Supervisorial District - 

Total 29,307 85,126 47 2

4th Supervisorial District

District YE
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Vote Center 1,982 55.32% 1,601 44.68% 3,583
Vote by Mail 13,254 58.49% 9,407 41.51% 22,661

27th Assembly District - Total 15,236 58.06% 11,008 41.94% 26,244
31st Assembly District

Vote Center 6,630 63.19% 3,862 36.81% 10,492
Vote by Mail 47,902 65.09% 25,686 34.91% 73,588

31st Assembly District - Total 54,532 64.86% 29,548 35.14% 84,080
33rd Assembly District

Vote Center 583 37.11% 988 62.89% 1,571
Vote by Mail 3,692 43.11% 4,872 56.89% 8,564

33rd Assembly District - Total 4,275 42.18% 5,860 57.82% 10,135
Cumulative

Vote Center 0 0 0
Vote by Mail 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
Member of the State 

Assembly - Total
121,356 52.22% 111,045 47.78% 232,401

County Supervisor
1st Supervisorial District

Vote Center 2,824 62.53% 1,692 37.47% 4,516
Vote by Mail 18,968 63.58% 10,863 36.42% 29,831

1st Supervisorial District - 
Total

21,792 63.45% 12,555 36.55% 34,347

2nd Supervisorial District
Vote Center 2,557 42.23% 3,498 57.77% 6,055

Vote by Mail 28,943 49.22% 29,858 50.78% 58,801
2nd Supervisorial District - 

Total
31,500 48.57% 33,356 51.43% 64,856

3rd Supervisorial District
Vote Center 2,841 70.30% 1,200 29.70% 4,041

Vote by Mail 18,474 73.26% 6,743 26.74% 25,217
3rd Supervisorial District - 

Total
21,315 72.85% 7,943 27.15% 29,258

4th Supervisorial District
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Vote Center 0
Vote by Mail 0

27th Assembly District - Total 0
31st Assembly District

Vote Center 0
Vote by Mail 0

31st Assembly District - Total 0
33rd Assembly District

Vote Center 0
Vote by Mail 0

33rd Assembly District - Total 0
Cumulative

Vote Center 0
Vote by Mail 0

Cumulative - Total 0
Member of the State 

Assembly - Total
0

County Supervisor
1st Supervisorial District

Vote Center 0
Vote by Mail 0

1st Supervisorial District - 
Total

0

2nd Supervisorial District
Vote Center 0

Vote by Mail 0
2nd Supervisorial District - 

Total
0

3rd Supervisorial District
Vote Center 0

Vote by Mail 0
3rd Supervisorial District - 

Total
0

4th Supervisorial District
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Vote Center 4,798 94,666 0 0
Vote by Mail 33,406 94,666 54 3

4th Supervisorial District - 
Total 38,204 94,666 54 3

5th Supervisorial District
Vote Center 6,943 131,077 1 0

Vote by Mail 58,918 131,077 66 1
5th Supervisorial District - 

Total 65,861 131,077 67 1

Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0 0 0

Vote by Mail 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor - Total 232,723 529,510 301 21
City

City of Fresno
Vote Center 13,041 276,734 5 1

Vote by Mail 101,273 276,734 147 14
City of Fresno - Total 114,314 276,734 152 15

City of Coalinga
Vote Center 366 6,293 0 0

Vote by Mail 2,147 6,293 2 0
City of Coalinga - Total 2,513 6,293 2 0

City of Firebaugh
Vote Center 260 3,547 0 0

Vote by Mail 870 3,547 0 0
City of Firebaugh - Total 1,130 3,547 0 0

City of Fowler
Vote Center 166 4,424 0 0

Vote by Mail 1,784 4,424 3 1
City of Fowler - Total 1,950 4,424 3 1

City of Kingsburg
Vote Center 622 8,106 0 0

District YE
S

 NO  To
ta

l V
ot

es

Vote Center 2,338 48.73% 2,460 51.27% 4,798
Vote by Mail 17,721 53.14% 15,628 46.86% 33,349

4th Supervisorial District - 
Total

20,059 52.58% 18,088 47.42% 38,147

5th Supervisorial District
Vote Center 2,136 30.77% 4,806 69.23% 6,942

Vote by Mail 24,554 41.72% 34,297 58.28% 58,851
5th Supervisorial District - 

Total
26,690 40.57% 39,103 59.43% 65,793

Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0 0

Vote by Mail 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County Supervisor - Total 121,356 52.22% 111,045 47.78% 232,401
City

City of Fresno
Vote Center 7,429 56.99% 5,606 43.01% 13,035

Vote by Mail 61,017 60.35% 40,095 39.65% 101,112
City of Fresno - Total 68,446 59.96% 45,701 40.04% 114,147

City of Coalinga
Vote Center 141 38.52% 225 61.48% 366

Vote by Mail 1,032 48.11% 1,113 51.89% 2,145
City of Coalinga - Total 1,173 46.71% 1,338 53.29% 2,511

City of Firebaugh
Vote Center 173 66.54% 87 33.46% 260

Vote by Mail 630 72.41% 240 27.59% 870
City of Firebaugh - Total 803 71.06% 327 28.94% 1,130

City of Fowler
Vote Center 78 46.99% 88 53.01% 166

Vote by Mail 1,042 58.54% 738 41.46% 1,780
City of Fowler - Total 1,120 57.55% 826 42.45% 1,946

City of Kingsburg
Vote Center 135 21.70% 487 78.30% 622
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Vote Center 0
Vote by Mail 0

4th Supervisorial District - 
Total

0

5th Supervisorial District
Vote Center 0

Vote by Mail 0
5th Supervisorial District - 

Total
0

Cumulative
Vote Center 0

Vote by Mail 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County Supervisor - Total 0
City

City of Fresno
Vote Center 0

Vote by Mail 0
City of Fresno - Total 0

City of Coalinga
Vote Center 0

Vote by Mail 0
City of Coalinga - Total 0

City of Firebaugh
Vote Center 0

Vote by Mail 0
City of Firebaugh - Total 0

City of Fowler
Vote Center 0

Vote by Mail 0
City of Fowler - Total 0

City of Kingsburg
Vote Center 0
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Vote by Mail 3,716 8,106 8 0
City of Kingsburg - Total 4,338 8,106 8 0

City of Kerman
Vote Center 561 7,947 0 0

Vote by Mail 2,459 7,947 5 0
City of Kerman - Total 3,020 7,947 5 0
City of Parlier

Vote Center 193 5,397 0 0
Vote by Mail 1,341 5,397 2 0

City of Parlier - Total 1,534 5,397 2 0
City of Reedley

Vote Center 842 12,042 0 0
Vote by Mail 4,176 12,042 9 1

City of Reedley - Total 5,018 12,042 9 1
City of Sanger

Vote Center 611 13,539 0 0
Vote by Mail 4,832 13,539 5 0

City of Sanger - Total 5,443 13,539 5 0
City of Selma

Vote Center 695 11,520 0 0
Vote by Mail 3,792 11,520 5 1

City of Selma - Total 4,487 11,520 5 1
City of Huron

Vote Center 23 1,400 0 0
Vote by Mail 362 1,400 1 0

City of Huron - Total 385 1,400 1 0
City of Mendota

Vote Center 229 3,385 0 0
Vote by Mail 680 3,385 0 0

City of Mendota - Total 909 3,385 0 0
City of Orange Cove

Vote Center 100 3,503 0 0

District YE
S
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Vote by Mail 1,206 32.52% 2,502 67.48% 3,708
City of Kingsburg - Total 1,341 30.97% 2,989 69.03% 4,330

City of Kerman
Vote Center 298 53.12% 263 46.88% 561

Vote by Mail 1,514 61.70% 940 38.30% 2,454
City of Kerman - Total 1,812 60.10% 1,203 39.90% 3,015
City of Parlier

Vote Center 160 82.90% 33 17.10% 193
Vote by Mail 1,063 79.39% 276 20.61% 1,339

City of Parlier - Total 1,223 79.83% 309 20.17% 1,532
City of Reedley

Vote Center 431 51.19% 411 48.81% 842
Vote by Mail 2,282 54.78% 1,884 45.22% 4,166

City of Reedley - Total 2,713 54.17% 2,295 45.83% 5,008
City of Sanger

Vote Center 358 58.59% 253 41.41% 611
Vote by Mail 3,029 62.75% 1,798 37.25% 4,827

City of Sanger - Total 3,387 62.28% 2,051 37.72% 5,438
City of Selma

Vote Center 400 57.55% 295 42.45% 695
Vote by Mail 2,289 60.46% 1,497 39.54% 3,786

City of Selma - Total 2,689 60.01% 1,792 39.99% 4,481
City of Huron

Vote Center 22 95.65% 1 4.35% 23
Vote by Mail 297 82.27% 64 17.73% 361

City of Huron - Total 319 83.07% 65 16.93% 384
City of Mendota

Vote Center 183 79.91% 46 20.09% 229
Vote by Mail 544 80.00% 136 20.00% 680

City of Mendota - Total 727 79.98% 182 20.02% 909
City of Orange Cove

Vote Center 65 65.00% 35 35.00% 100
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Vote by Mail 0
City of Kingsburg - Total 0

City of Kerman
Vote Center 0

Vote by Mail 0
City of Kerman - Total 0
City of Parlier

Vote Center 0
Vote by Mail 0

City of Parlier - Total 0
City of Reedley

Vote Center 0
Vote by Mail 0

City of Reedley - Total 0
City of Sanger

Vote Center 0
Vote by Mail 0

City of Sanger - Total 0
City of Selma

Vote Center 0
Vote by Mail 0

City of Selma - Total 0
City of Huron

Vote Center 0
Vote by Mail 0

City of Huron - Total 0
City of Mendota

Vote Center 0
Vote by Mail 0

City of Mendota - Total 0
City of Orange Cove

Vote Center 0
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Vote by Mail 832 3,503 1 0
City of Orange Cove - Total 932 3,503 1 0

City of San Joaquin
Vote Center 93 1,100 0 0

Vote by Mail 290 1,100 0 0
City of San Joaquin - Total 383 1,100 0 0

City of Clovis
Vote Center 3,873 79,020 0 0

Vote by Mail 36,466 79,020 36 1
City of Clovis - Total 40,339 79,020 36 1

Unincorporated
Vote Center 4,683 91,553 0 0

Vote by Mail 41,345 91,553 72 2
Unincorporated - Total 46,028 91,553 72 2

Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0 0 0

Vote by Mail 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0

City - Total 232,723 529,510 301 21

District YE
S
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Vote by Mail 638 76.77% 193 23.23% 831
City of Orange Cove - Total 703 75.51% 228 24.49% 931

City of San Joaquin
Vote Center 80 86.02% 13 13.98% 93

Vote by Mail 267 92.07% 23 7.93% 290
City of San Joaquin - Total 347 90.60% 36 9.40% 383

City of Clovis
Vote Center 1,198 30.93% 2,675 69.07% 3,873

Vote by Mail 15,364 42.18% 21,065 57.82% 36,429
City of Clovis - Total 16,562 41.09% 23,740 58.91% 40,302

Unincorporated
Vote Center 1,545 32.99% 3,138 67.01% 4,683

Vote by Mail 16,446 39.85% 24,825 60.15% 41,271
Unincorporated - Total 17,991 39.15% 27,963 60.85% 45,954

Cumulative
Vote Center 0 0 0

Vote by Mail 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

City - Total 121,356 52.22% 111,045 47.78% 232,401
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Vote by Mail 0
City of Orange Cove - Total 0

City of San Joaquin
Vote Center 0

Vote by Mail 0
City of San Joaquin - Total 0

City of Clovis
Vote Center 0

Vote by Mail 0
City of Clovis - Total 0

Unincorporated
Vote Center 0

Vote by Mail 0
Unincorporated - Total 0

Cumulative
Vote Center 0

Vote by Mail 0
Cumulative - Total 0

City - Total 0
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